(b) Gains on Business Dispositions include $0.29 of adjusted earnings per diluted share relating to the 2016 sales of our ZEE Medical business within
our Distribution Solutions segment and our nurse triage business within our Technology Solutions segment.

(c) Asset Impairments include $0.76 of adjusted earnings per diluted share relating to the 2013 goodwill impairment charge within our Technology
Solutions segment and equity investment impairment charge relating to Nadro S.A. de C.V., a pharmaceutical distributor in Mexico within our
Distribution Solutions segment.

(a) Acquisition-Related Expenses and Adjustments include $0.15 of adjusted earnings per diluted share relating to the reversal of a step-up to fair
value of Celesio A.G.'s inventory at the date of acquisition.

McKESSON CORPORATION

GAAP EARNINGS PER SHARE AND

RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (ADJUSTED EPS, NON-GAAP) RECAST

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011 - 2016

(unaudited)

Exhibit II
1 of 3

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 11,416$   7$   -$   244$   (76)$   47$   -$   11,638$

Operating expenses (7,871)$   423$   110$   -$   -$   210$   (103)$   (7,231)$

Other income, net 58$   1$   4$   -$   -$   -$   -$   63$

3,250$   431$   114$   244$   (76)$   257$   (103)$   4,117$

Income tax expense (908)$   (136)$   (36)$   (95)$   30$   (71)$   36$   (1,180)$

2,290$   295$   78$   149$   (46)$   186$   (67)$   2,885$

9.84$   1.27$   0.34$   0.63$   (0.20)$   0.80$   (0.29)$   12.39$
Diluted weighted average common shares 233   233   233   233   233   233   233   233

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 11,411$   9$   1$   337$   (3)$   -$   32$   11,787$

Operating expenses (8,443)$   483$   223$   -$   -$   -$   152$   (7,585)$

Other income, net 63$   2$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   65$

2,657$   494$   224$   337$   (3)$   -$   184$   3,893$

Income tax expense (815)$   (157)$   (78)$   (131)$   1$   -$   (7)$   (1,187)$

1,775$   337$   146$   206$   (2)$   -$   177$   2,639$

7.54$   1.43$   0.63$   0.87$   (0.01)$   -$   0.75$   11.21$
Diluted weighted average common shares 235   235   235   235   235   235   235   235

(a)  Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.

Year Ended March 31, 2015

The following are supplemental presentation of Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP) recast for fiscal years 2011 - 2016 reflecting the amended definition of Adjusted Earnings
(Non-GAAP). No changes were made to our previously reported GAAP results.

McKESSON CORPORATION

RECONCILIATION OF GAAP OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP) RECAST

FOR FISCAL 2011 - 2016

(unaudited)

(in millions)

Year Ended March 31, 2016

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (a)

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (a)

Exhibit II
2 of 3

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 8,352$   11$   53$   311$   (37)$   34$   -$   8,724$

Operating expenses (5,913)$   308$   155$   -$   -$   16$   68$   (5,366)$

Other income, net 32$   -$   14$   -$   -$   -$   -$   46$

2,171$   319$   268$   311$   (37)$   50$   68$   3,150$

Income tax expense (757)$   (115)$   (84)$   (121)$   14$   (19)$   (15)$   (1,097)$

1,419$   197$   182$   190$   (23)$   31$   53$   2,049$

6.08$   0.85$   0.78$   0.81$   (0.10)$   0.13$   0.23$   8.78$
Diluted weighted average common shares 233   233   233   233   233   233   233   233

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 6,881$   13$   -$   13$   (44)$   9$   10$   6,882$

Operating expenses (4,534)$   196$   (10)$   -$   -$   34$   108$   (4,206)$

Other income, net (157)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   191$   34$

1,950$   209$   1$   13$   (44)$   43$   309$   2,481$

Income tax expense (587)$   (76)$   (6)$   (5)$   17$   (14)$   (81)$   (752)$

1,363$   133$   (5)$   8$   (27)$   29$   228$   1,729$

5.69$   0.56$   (0.02)$   0.03$   (0.11)$   0.12$   0.95$   7.22$
Diluted weighted average common shares 239   239   239   239   239   239   239   239

(a)  Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.

Year Ended March 31, 2014

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (a)

Year Ended March 31, 2013

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (a)

Exhibit II
3 of 3

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 6,435$   17$   -$   11$   -$   17$   -$   6,480$

Operating expenses (4,289)$   167$   26$   -$   -$   23$   149$   (3,924)$

Other income, net 20$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   20$

1,915$   184$   26$   11$   -$   40$   149$   2,325$

Income tax expense (521)$   (71)$   (10)$   (4)$   -$   (16)$   (89)$   (711)$

1,394$   113$   16$   7$   -$   24$   60$   1,614$

5.56$   0.45$   0.07$   0.03$   -$   0.10$   0.24$   6.45$
Diluted weighted average common shares 251   251   251   251   251   251   251   251

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 5,828$   16$   -$   3$   (51)$   72$   -$   5,868$

Operating expenses (4,041)$   115$   43$   -$   -$   -$   213$   (3,670)$

Other income, net 35$   -$   (16)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   19$

1,600$   131$   52$   3$   (51)$   72$   213$   2,020$

Income tax expense (503)$   (51)$   (16)$   (1)$   20$   (24)$   (64)$   (639)$

1,097$   80$   36$   2$   (31)$   48$   149$   1,381$

4.17$   0.30$   0.14$   0.01$   (0.12)$   0.18$   0.57$   5.25$
Diluted weighted average common shares 263   263   263   263   263   263   263   263

(a)  Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.

Year Ended March 31, 2012

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (a)

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (a)

Year Ended March 31, 2011

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Exhibit III
1 of 2

REVENUES

Distribution Solutions

North America pharmaceutical
 $ 158,469   $ -   $ 158,469   $ 143,711   $ -   $ 143,711   $ 123,929   $ -   $ 123,929

23,497   -   23,497   26,358   -   26,358   4,485   -   4,485

 6,033   -   6,033   5,907   -   5,907   5,648   -   5,648

   Total Distribution Solutions 187,999   -   187,999   175,976   -   175,976   134,062   -   134,062

 2,885   -   2,885   3,069   -   3,069   3,330   -   3,330

Revenues $ 190,884   $ -   $ 190,884   $ 179,045   $ -   $ 179,045   $ 137,392   $ -   $ 137,392

GROSS PROFIT

Distribution Solutions $ 9,948   $ 174   $ 10,122   $ 9,937   $ 336   $ 10,273   $ 6,745   $ 325   $ 7,070

Technology Solutions 1,468   48   1,516   1,474   40   1,514   1,607   47   1,654

Gross profit $ 11,416   $ 222   $ 11,638   $ 11,411   $ 376   $ 11,787   $ 8,352   $ 372   $ 8,724

OPERATING EXPENSES

Distribution Solutions $ (6,436)   $ 601   $ (5,835)   $ (6,938)   $ 803   $ (6,135)   $ (4,301)   $ 443   $ (3,858)

Technology Solutions (951)   20   (931)   (1,039)   42   (997)   (1,161)   83   (1,078)

Corporate (484)   19   (465)   (466)   13   (453)   (451)   21   (430)

Operating expenses $ (7,871)   $ 640   $ (7,231)   $ (8,443)   $ 858   $ (7,585)   $ (5,913)   $ 547   $ (5,366)

OTHER INCOME, NET

Distribution Solutions $ 41   $ 5   $ 46   $ 48   $ 2   $ 50   $ 28   $ -   $ 28

Technology Solutions 2   -   2   3   -   3   2   -   2

Corporate 15   -   15   12   -   12   2   14   16

Other income, net $ 58   $ 5   $ 63   $ 63   $ 2   $ 65   $ 32   $ 14   $ 46

$ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

OPERATING PROFIT

Distribution Solutions $ 3,553   $ 780   $ 4,333   $ 3,047   $ 1,141   $ 4,188   $ 2,472   $ 768   $ 3,240

Technology Solutions 519   68   587   438   82   520   448   130   578

Operating profit 4,072   848   4,920   3,485   1,223   4,708   2,920   898   3,818

Corporate (469)   19   (450)   (454)   13   (441)   (449)   35   (414)

$ 3,603   $ 867   $ 4,470   $ 3,031   $ 1,236   $ 4,267   $ 2,471   $ 933   $ 3,404

Operating profit as a % of revenues
Distribution Solutions  1.89   % 2.30   % 1.73   % 2.38   % 1.84   % 2.42   %

Technology Solutions 17.99   20.35   14.27   16.94   13.45   17.36

and Services

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP) Adjustments

The following are supplemental presentation of Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP) recast for fiscal years 2011 - 2016 reflecting the amended definition of Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP). No changes were
made to our previously reported GAAP results.

Year Ended March 31, 2016

McKESSON CORPORATION

FOR FISCAL 2011 - 2016

(unaudited)

(in millions)

Year Ended March 31, 2015 Year Ended March 31, 2014

RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP) RECAST

As Reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As Reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

distribution & services

Income from continuing operations before
interest expense and income taxes

STATISTICS

International pharmaceutical

distribution & services

Medical-Surgical distribution

& services

Technology Solutions - Products

IMPAIRMENT OF AN EQUITY INVESTMENT -
Distribution Solutions

Exhibit III
2 of 2

REVENUES

Distribution Solutions

North America pharmaceutical
 $ 115,443   $ -   $ 115,443   $ 116,279   $ -   $ 116,279   $ 105,969   $ -   $ 105,969

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 3,603   -   3,603   3,145   -   3,145   2,920   -   2,920

   Total Distribution Solutions 119,046   -   119,046   119,424   -   119,424   108,889   -   108,889

 3,150   -   3,150   3,029   -   3,029   2,915   -   2,915

Revenues $ 122,196   $ -   $ 122,196   $ 122,453   $ -   $ 122,453   $ 111,804   $ -   $ 111,804

GROSS PROFIT

Distribution Solutions $ 5,435   $ (27)   $ 5,408   $ 5,057   $ 12   $ 5,069   $ 4,565   $ (48)   $ 4,517

Technology Solutions 1,446   28   1,474   1,378   33   1,411   1,263   88   1,351

Gross profit $ 6,881   $ 1   $ 6,882   $ 6,435   $ 45   $ 6,480   $ 5,828   $ 40   $ 5,868

OPERATING EXPENSES

Distribution Solutions $ (3,068)   $ 290   $ (2,778)   $ (2,854)   $ 299   $ (2,555)   $ (2,673)   $ 324   $ (2,349)

Technology Solutions (1,120)   101   (1,019)   (1,022)   65   (957)   (1,000)   45   (955)

Corporate (346)   (63)   (409)   (413)   1   (412)   (368)   2   (366)

Operating expenses $ (4,534)   $ 328   $ (4,206)   $ (4,289)   $ 365   $ (3,924)   $ (4,041)   $ 371   $ (3,670)

OTHER INCOME, NET

Distribution Solutions $ 19   $ -   $ 19   $ 16   $ -   $ 16   $ 5   $ -   $ 5

Technology Solutions 4   -   4   4   -   4   3   -   3

Corporate 11   -   11   -   -   -   27   (16)   11

Other income, net $ 34   $ -   $ 34   $ 20   $ -   $ 20   $ 35   $ (16)   $ 19

$ (191)   $ 191   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

OPERATING PROFIT

Distribution Solutions $ 2,195   $ 454   $ 2,649   $ 2,219   $ 311   $ 2,530   $ 1,897   $ 276   $ 2,173

Technology Solutions 330   129   459   360   98   458   266   133   399

Operating profit 2,525   583   3,108   2,579   409   2,988   2,163   409   2,572

Corporate (335)   (63)   (398)   (413)   1   (412)   (341)   (14)   (355)

$ 2,190   $ 520   $ 2,710   $ 2,166   $ 410   $ 2,576   $ 1,822   $ 395   $ 2,217

Operating profit as a % of revenues
Distribution Solutions  1.84   % 2.23   % 1.86   % 2.12   % 1.74   % 2.00   %

Technology Solutions 10.48   14.57   11.89   15.12   9.13   13.69

& services

Technology Solutions - Products

and Services

Year Ended March 31, 2013 Year Ended March 31, 2012 Year Ended March 31, 2011

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP) Adjustments

As Recast
Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP) Adjustments